
PARISH COUNCILLORS ATTENDANCE REGISTER 

MAY 2015 – APRIL 2016 

As at 30th April 2016 

Parish Council Meetings 15 meetings were held between May 2015 – April 2016 

Local Government Act 1972 s85 requires Parish Councillors to provide a reason for their absence & for that reason to be approved by a 

majority vote at the meeting. 

 

Councillor 

 

Total 

Meetings 

 

Apologies 
 

 

Absent 

 Total meetings 

attended – out of 15 

 

Alice Bevens  

9 

 

1 

 

0 

RESIGNED 

Nov 2015 
 

5 

Deb Carr 

 

 

2 
 

1 

 

0 

1stmeeting 

14.3.2016 
 

1 

Steve Criswell  

15 

 

2 

 

0 

  

13 

Roy Fabb 

 

 

7 
 

2 

 

0 

1stmeeting 

2.11. 2015 
 

5 

Mervyn 

Greaves 

 

15 

 

4 

 

0 

  

11 

Debbie Jones  

15 

 

2 

 

0 

  

13 

Glyn Jones  

4 

 

0 

 

0 

RESIGNED 

Aug 2015 
 

4 

Mick Hoy  

15 

 

2 

 

0 

  

13 

Tony Hulme 

 

 

7 

 

2 

 

0 

1stmeeting 

2.11.2015 
 

5 

Paul 

McCloskey 

 

15 

 

4 

 

0 

  

11 

Davina 

McMurdo 

 

8 

 

1 

 

0 

1st meeting 

26.10.2015 
 

7 

Lesley Minter  

15 

 

2 

 

0 

  

13 

Graham Siggs  

15 

 

1 

 

0 

  

14 

Dianna 

Skeggs 

 

15 

 

6 

 

0 

  

9 

Dick Sutton  

15 

 

0 

 

0 

  

15 

Guy Wakelin  

15 

 

3 

 

0 

  

12 

1 vacancy      

 

 

 



Amenity Area Work Party 

 

Councillor 

 

17th June 

2015 – 

meeting 

cancelled 

 

2nd 

September 

2015 

 

4th 

November 

2015 

 

8th 

February 

2016 

  

3rd May 

2016 

Total 

meetings 

attended 

Roy Fabb N/A N/A N/A 1 1 2 

Debbie 

Jones 

 1 Apologies  1 1 1 4 

Mervyn 

Greaves 

1 Apologies Apologies Absent Absent 1 

Paul 

McCloskey 

Apologies 1 1 1 1 4 

Lesley 

Minter 

Apologies 1 Choir 1 1 3 

Graham 

Siggs 

Apologies 1 1 1 Apologies 3 

Dianna 

Skeggs 

Absent Absent Apologies Absent Apologies 0 

 

Localism Working Party 

 

Councillor 

 10 June 2015 21 October 

2015 – 

meeting 

cancelled 

1st February 

2016 

4th April 2016 Total 

meetings 

attended 

Alice Bevens Absent Absent Resigned  - 0 

Steve Criswell 1 Apologies 1 1 2 

Mick Hoy Absent Apologies 1 Apologies 1 

Paul 

McCloskey 

Apologies Apologies 1 1 2 

Lesley Minter 1 Apologies Apologies 1 2 

Dianna Skeggs Apologies Absent Absent 1 1 

Dick Sutton 1 1 1 1 4 

 

Finance, Insurance & Risk Management Working Party 

 

Councillor 

 21 October 

2015 – 

meeting 

cancelled 

15th 

December 

2015 

1st February 

2016 

4th April 

2016 

Total 

meetings 

attended 

Alice Bevens Absent Absent Resigned - - 0 

Steve 

Criswell 

1 Apologies 1 1 1 4 

Mervyn 

Greaves 

1 Apologies 1 Apologies 1 3 

Mick Hoy Absent Apologies Apologies 1 1 2 

Paul 

McCloskey 

Apologies Apologies Apologies 1 1 2 



Graham 

Siggs 

1 1 1 1 1 5 

Dianna 

Skeggs 

Absent Absent Apologies Absent 1 1 

Dick Sutton 1 1 1 1 1 5 

 

Youth Working Party 

 

Councillor 

1st September 

2015 

8th February 

2016 

  Total 

meetings 

attended 

Mick Hoy Apologies 1   1 

Tony Hulme N/A Apologies   0 

Debbie Jones 1 1   2 

Lesley Minter 1 1   2 

 

 

Christmas Lights Working Party 

 

Councillor 

14 May 

2015 

8th July 

2015 

29th July 

2015 

6th 

October 

2015 – no 

report 

received 

20th 

January 

2016 

6th April 

2016 

Total 

meetings 

attended 

Mervyn 

Greaves 

1 1 1 1 1 1 6 

Graham 

Siggs 

1 1 1 1 1 1 6 

Dianna 

Skeggs 

Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent 0 

Guy 

Wakelin 

Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent 0 

 

Somersham4u Editorial Team 

 

Councillor 

13 August 

2015 

8th October 

2015 – no 

report 

received 

21st January 

2016 

30th March 

2016 

Total 

meetings 

attended 

Alice Bevens Apologies Resigned - - 0 

Deb Carr - - - 1 1 

Roy Fabb - - - 1 1 

Debbie Jones 1 1 1 0 3 

Paul 

McCloskey 

1 1 1 1 4 

Davina 

McMurdo 

N/A N/A 1 0 1 

Dianna Skeggs N/A N/A Resigned 

from WP 

- 0 



Personnel Working Party 

 

Councillor 

30th June 

2015 

18th August 

2015 

16th October 

2015 

2nd March 

2016 

Total 

meetings 

attended 

Steve Criswell 1 1 1 1 4 

Debbie Jones - - - 1 1 

 

Paul 

McCloskey 

1 1 1 1 4 

Dick Sutton 1 1 1 1 4 

 

 

Local Council Award Working Party 

 

 

Councillor 

20th October 

2015 

   Total 

meetings 

attended 

Steve Criswell 1    1 

Mervyn 

Greaves 

Absent    0 

Paul 

McCloskey 

Apologies    0 

Graham Siggs Apologies    0 

Dick Sutton 1    1 

 

 

Traffic Working Party 

 

Councillor 

29th February 

2016 

   Total 

meetings 

attended 

Steve Criswell 1    1 

Mervyn 

Greaves 

1    1 

Paul 

McCloskey 

1    1 

Graham Siggs 1    1 

Dianna Skeggs 1    1 

Dick Sutton 1    1 

Guy Wakelin Absent    0 

 

 

 


