PARISH COUNCILLORS ATTENDANCE REGISTER

MAY 2015 - APRIL 2016

As at 30th April 2016

Parish Council Meetings

15 meetings were held between May 2015 – April 2016

Local Government Act 1972 s85 requires Parish Councillors to provide a reason for their absence & for that reason to be approved by a majority vote at the meeting.

Councillor	Total Meetings	Apologies	Absent		Total meetings attended – out of 15
Alice Bevens	9	1	0	RESIGNED Nov 2015	5
Deb Carr	2	1	0	1 st meeting 14.3.2016	1
Steve Criswell	15	2	0		13
Roy Fabb	7	2	0	1 st meeting 2.11. 2015	5
Mervyn Greaves	15	4	0		11
Debbie Jones	15	2	0		13
Glyn Jones	4	0	0	RESIGNED Aug 2015	4
Mick Hoy	15	2	0		13
Tony Hulme	7	2	0	1 st meeting 2.11.2015	5
Paul McCloskey	15	4	0		11
Davina McMurdo	8	1	0	1 st meeting 26.10.2015	7
Lesley Minter	15	2	0		13
Graham Siggs	15	1	0		14
Dianna Skeggs	15	6	0		9
Dick Sutton	15	0	0		15
Guy Wakelin	15	3	0		12
1 vacancy					

Amenity Area Work Party

Councillor	17 th June 2015 – meeting cancelled	2 nd September 2015	4 th November 2015	8 th February 2016	3 rd May 2016	Total meetings attended
Roy Fabb	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	2
Debbie Jones	1	Apologies	1	1	1	4
Mervyn Greaves	1	Apologies	Apologies	Absent	Absent	1
Paul McCloskey	Apologies	1	1	1	1	4
Lesley Minter	Apologies	1	Choir	1	1	3
Graham Siggs	Apologies	1	1	1	Apologies	3
Dianna Skeggs	Absent	Absent	Apologies	Absent	Apologies	0

Localism Working Party

Councillor	10 June 2015	21 October 2015 – meeting cancelled	1 st February 2016	4 th April 2016	Total meetings attended
Alice Bevens	Absent	Absent	Resigned	-	0
Steve Criswell	1	Apologies	1	1	2
Mick Hoy	Absent	Apologies	1	Apologies	1
Paul	Apologies	Apologies	1	1	2
McCloskey					
Lesley Minter	1	Apologies	Apologies	1	2
Dianna Skeggs	Apologies	Absent	Absent	1	1
Dick Sutton	1	1	1	1	4

Finance, Insurance & Risk Management Working Party

Councillor		21 October 2015 – meeting cancelled	15 th December 2015	1 st February 2016	4 th April 2016	Total meetings attended
Alice Bevens	Absent	Absent	Resigned	-	-	0
Steve	1	Apologies	1	1	1	4
Criswell						
Mervyn	1	Apologies	1	Apologies	1	3
Greaves						
Mick Hoy	Absent	Apologies	Apologies	1	1	2
Paul	Apologies	Apologies	Apologies	1	1	2
McCloskey						

Graham	1	1	1	1	1	5
Siggs						
Dianna	Absent	Absent	Apologies	Absent	1	1
Skeggs						
Dick Sutton	1	1	1	1	1	5

Youth Working Party

	1 st September	8 th February		Total
Councillor	2015	2016		meetings
				attended
Mick Hoy	Apologies	1		1
Tony Hulme	N/A	Apologies		0
Debbie Jones	1	1		2
Lesley Minter	1	1		2

Christmas Lights Working Party

Councillor	14 May 2015	8 th July 2015	29 th July 2015	6 th October 2015 – no report received	20 th January 2016	6 th April 2016	Total meetings attended
Mervyn Greaves	1	1	1	1	1	1	6
Graham Siggs	1	1	1	1	1	1	6
Dianna Skeggs	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	0
Guy Wakelin	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	0

Somersham4u Editorial Team

Councillor	13 August 2015	8 th October 2015 – no report received	21 st January 2016	30 th March 2016	Total meetings attended
Alice Bevens	Apologies	Resigned	-	-	0
Deb Carr	-	-	-	1	1
Roy Fabb	•	-	-	1	1
Debbie Jones	1	1	1	0	3
Paul McCloskey	1	1	1	1	4
Davina McMurdo	N/A	N/A	1	0	1
Dianna Skeggs	N/A	N/A	Resigned from WP	-	0

Personnel Working Party

Councillor	30 th June 2015	18 th August 2015	16 th October 2015	2 nd March 2016	Total meetings attended
Steve Criswell	1	1	1	1	4
Debbie Jones	-	-	-	1	1
Paul	1	1	1	1	4
McCloskey					
Dick Sutton	1	1	1	1	4

Local Council Award Working Party

Councillor	20 th October 2015		Total meetings attended
Steve Criswell	1		1
Mervyn	Absent		0
Greaves			
Paul	Apologies		0
McCloskey			
Graham Siggs	Apologies		0
Dick Sutton	1		1

Traffic Working Party

	29 th February		Total
Councillor	2016		meetings
			attended
Steve Criswell	1		1
Mervyn	1		1
Greaves			
Paul	1		1
McCloskey			
Graham Siggs	1		1
Dianna Skeggs	1		1
Dick Sutton	1		1
Guy Wakelin	Absent		0